	TANK PROF N	
	S Press	THE
mmneinein		
	0	
G		
		VNE5
	Procla	mation
WHER EAS:	The Minnesota Orchestra is recognized	d and appreciated by the citizens of Minnesota for
	its reputation as one of the nation's	finest orchestras; and
WHEREAS:	Music lovers throughout the land are	served through the Minnesota Orchestra's many
	concerts, and widespread tours; and	
WHEREAS:	The Orchestra has attained an interno broadcasts; and	itional reputation through recordings and
	Dioducusis, and	
WHEREAS:	The Minnesota Orchestra will serve as	s our cultural ambassador to the great nation of
	Australia, as it embarks on a 14-day	tour beginning May 13;
NOW. THER	EFORE. I. Rudy Perpich. Governor of	the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Monday,
May 13, 198		
	MINNESOTA	ORCHESTRA DAY
in Minnesota	and urge all citizens of Minnesota to i	recognize the Minnesota Orchestra for its
contributions	to the quality of life in Minnesota and	fostering international good-will through the
art form of	music.	,
	STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of
	APR 8 1985	Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-fifth day of March in the year of
	An Advisor Growe	our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty- five, and of the State the one hundred twenty-
	Joan anderen Showe	our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-

oan Anderson Grove SECRETARY OF STATE

\$3 s

GOVERNOR #35967 T

